

<p style="text-align: center;">SCHEDULE-B PROPOSED LABOUR RATES FOR ERECTION OF HT,LT LINE & TC WORKS</p>						
Sr No	ITEM CODE	DETAILS OF WORKS	UNIT	Qty.	Rate	Total
1	9901000001	HT TAPPING FROM THE EXISTING POLE INCLUDING FIXING OF CROSS ARMS, CLAMPS ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, DANGERBOARD, INSULATORS ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS AND NUMBERING COMPLETE WITH COST OF PAINTS AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING.	NO	180	459	82620.00
2	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLES OF 8 *200 KG INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PIT AND REFILLING OF EARTH, FIXING OF CROSS ARMS, TOP FITTING CLAMPS ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, INSULATORS ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING.	NO	550	1113	612150.00
3	9902010002	ERECTION OF PSC POLES OF 10 *200 KG INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PIT AND REFILLING OF EARTH, FIXING OF CROSS ARMS, TOP FITTING CLAMPS ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, INSULATORS ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING.	NO	18	2466	44388.00
4	9902010003	ERECTION OF STEEL POLES OF 9 TO 11 METERS INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PIT AND REFILLING OF EARTH, FIXING OF CROSS ARMS, TOP FITTING CLAMPS ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, DANGER BOARD, INSULATORS ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF STEEL POLE, FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLE AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING.	NO	5	1865	9325.00
5	9902020003	ERECTION OF DOUBLE POLE STRUCTURE OF 8 METERS 200 KG PSC POLES INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS & REFILLING OF EARTHING, FIXING OF CHANNELS, SUPPORTING ANGLES, CLAMPS, ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES DANGER BOARDS, INSULATORS ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SETS AND EARTHING. (Without A.B.Switch)	NO	28	2530	70840.00
6	9902020002	ERECTION OF DOUBLE POLE STRUCTURE WITH MOUNTING OF AB SWITCH, HG FUSES OF 8 MTRS 200 KG PSC POLES INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS AND REFILLING OF ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, DANGER BOARDS, INSULATORS, DO FUSES ETC. EARTH, FIXING OF CHANNELS SUPPORTING ANGLES, CLAMPS, COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING OF ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING. (With AB Switch)	NO	20	3042	60840.00
7	9902020030	ERECTION OF SINGLE POLE STRUCTURE WITH MOUNTING OF AB SWITCH, HG FUSES, TRANSFORMER, LIGHTENING ARRESTER, DISTRIBUTION BOX, ON 8 MTRS 200 KG PSC POLES INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS AND REFILLING OF ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, DANGER BOARDS, INSULATORS, DO FUSES ETC. EARTH, FIXING OF CHANNELS SUPPORTING ANGLES, CLAMPS, REFILLING OF EARTH, FIXING OF CHANNEL, SUPPORTING ANGLES, CLAMPS, ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES, DANGER BOARDS, INSULATORS, ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF POLES FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SET AND EARTHING.	NO	5	4340	21700.00
8	9902030002	ERECTION OF DOUBLE POLE STRUCTURES WITH MOUNTING OF AB SWITCH, HG FUSES, TRANSFORMERS, LIGHTENING ARRESTORS, DISTRIBUTION BOX ETC. OF 8 METERS 200 KG AND PSC POLES INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS AND REFILLING OF EARTH, CARTING OF TRANSFORMERS FROM STORES TO SITE, FIXING OF CHANNELS, SUPPORTING ANGLES, BRACINGS CROSS ARMS CLAMPS, ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES DANGER BOARDS, CONDUCTOR AND CABLE WIRING ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SETS AND EARTHING.	NO	48	8681	416688.00
9	9902020026	ERECTION OF DOUBLE POLE STRUCTURES WITH MOUNTING OF AB SWITCH, HG FUSES, TRANSFORMERS, LIGHTENING ARRESTORS, DISTRIBUTION BOX ETC. OF 10 METERS 270 KG AND PSC POLES INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS AND REFILLING OF EARTH, CARTING OF TRANSFORMERS FROM STORES TO SITE, FIXING OF CHANNELS, SUPPORTING ANGLES, BRACINGS CROSS ARMS CLAMPS, ANTI-CLIMBING DEVICES DANGER BOARDS, CONDUCTOR AND CABLE WIRING ETC. COMPLETE AND PAINTING OF FABRICATED MATERIALS USED ON THE POLES AND NUMBERING WITH COST OF PAINT AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION BUT EXCLUDING ERECTION OF GUY SETS AND EARTHING.	NO	20	9808	196160.00
10	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET INCLUDING EXCAVATION OF PITS & REFILLING OF EARTH AS PER STANDARD SPECIFICATION WITH STAY CLAMPS, STAY WIRE, ANCHOR ROD, TURN BUCKLE, EYEBOLT, GUY INSULATOR, CEMENT CONCRETE BLOCK ETC. BUT EXCLUDING CONCRETING.	NO	720	537	386640.00

PROPOSED LABOUR RATES FOR ERECTION OF HT.LT LINE & TC WORKS

	Total:-	3813916.00
	Labour Welfare Cess 1 %	38138.85
	Total:-	3852054.85
	GST 18 %	693369.27
	GRAND TOTAL:-	4545424.12

(1) Quantity of labour work may vary depend upon physical site work and will be Certified by concerned Dy.Engr.
(2) Company will not be responsible for any injury or loss of life of your labour during the work.
(3) Labour welfare cess will be Applicable as per government Rules.

Agreed for -----%above estimate
 Agreed for -----%below estimate
 Agreed for -----Estimate amount
 Amount in figure;-_____

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
UGVCL, DO, IDAR